IN1, IN2 (Monitored Voltage), IN3, IN4 to GND -0.3  +7 V

IN4 to GND (Device Variants M, N, O, and P,  see Table 5
on page 14) -7 +0.3 V

RESETN to GND -0.3 +6 V
Latchup immunity Class I Level A in accordance with EIA/JEDEC 78

Continuous Power Dissipation
Continuous Power Dissipation

(TAMB = +70ºC) 696 mW Derate 8.7mW/ºC above +70ºC

Temperature Ranges and Storage Conditions
Junction Temperature +150 ºC

Storage Temperature Range -55 +150 ºC

Package Body Temperature +260 ºC

The reflow peak soldering temperature (body
temperature) specified is in accordance with IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-020 “Moisture/Reflow Sensitivity Classification for

Non-Hermetic Solid State Surface Mount Devices”.
The lead finish for Pb-free leaded packages is matte tin

(100% Sn).
Humidity non-condensing 5 85 %
Moisture Sensitive Level 1 Represents a max. floor life time of unlimitedammm

55mms mssmsmam
A600AAAG W

150 ºCºC
+150 ºC+150 ºCAAGGGGGAGA

Tec
hnica

l c
ont1

ontnte5 %%nteten
tThe reflow peareflow pea

mperature) specifierature) specifie
J-STD-020 “MoisturTD-020 “Moistu

Non-Hermeticon-Hermetic
The lead finisThe lead fin

te
tt

tent
on

sti
ll

with wit

mW/ºC above +70ºCW/ºC above +70ºCllltistss
va

lid
/JEDEC 78 /JEDEC 78

alilialivavav

www.austriamicrosystems.com/Supervisors/AS1923 Revision 1.01 4 - 16

AS1923
Datasheet - E l e c t r i c a l  C h a r a c t e r i s t i c s

6  Electrical Characteristics
VIN2 = +1V to +5.5V, Typ values @ VIN2 = +3.0V to +3.3V, TAMB = +25ºC (unless otherwise specified).

Table 3.  Electrical Characteristics

Symbol Parameter 1 Conditions Min Typ Max Units

Tamb Operating Temperature Range -40 85 °C

VIN2 Supply Voltage Range 2, 3 1.0 5.5 V

IINx Input Current

VINx = Input Threshold Voltage (Input Threshold
Voltage of 1.8, 2.5, or 5V) 25 40

μA

VIN2 = Input Threshold Voltage (Input Threshold
Voltage of 3.0 or 3.3V) 4

55 115

VINx = 0 to VIN2

(Input Threshold Voltage = +1.23V) 5
-0.1 0.1

VIN1 = 1.5V (AS1923 K/L only) 0.4 1.5
VINx = -5V (Input Threshold Voltage = -5V) -15 -20

VTH Reset Threshold Voltage

VINx Decreasing, +5V (-5%) Threshold 4.50 4.63 4.75

V

VINx Decreasing, +5V (-10%) Threshold 4.25 4.38 4.50
VINx Decreasing, +3.3V (-5%) Threshold 3.00 3.08 3.15

VINx Decreasing, +3.3V (-10%) Threshold 2.85 2.93 3.00
VINx Decreasing, +3.0V (-5%) Threshold 2.70 2.78 2.85

VINx Decreasing, +3.0V (-10%) Threshold 2.55 2.63 2.70
VINx Decreasing, +2.5V (-10%) Threshold 2.13 2.19 2.25
VINx Decreasing, +1.8V (-10%) Threshold 1.53 1.58 1.62

VINx Increasing, -5V (+5%) Threshold -4.75 -4.63 -4.50
 VINx Increasing, -5V (+10%) Threshold -4.50 -4.38 -4.25

VTH Adjustable Threshold VINx Decreasing 1.20 1.23 1.26 V
Threshold Voltage

Temperature Coefficient 60 ppm/ºC

VHYS Threshold Hysteresis 0.5 %

tRD Reset Delay
VINx = VTH to (VTH - 50mV),

All Inputs Except -5V, or
VINx = VTH to (VTH + 50mV), -5V Input Only

20 μs

tRP Reset Active Timeout Period 120 200 280 ms

am
s

VVImsVVININx DeDx

amm
s VVININxx Decrea DecrxxsVVININxx Dec Dexxsssmsmamaa

AsingingAcreasing, +3.sing,AGDecreasing, +3.3V (reasing, +3.3VAGcreasing, +5V (-10%)reasing, +5V (-10%)

AGsing, +5V (-5%) Thg, +5V (-5%) TG
hreshold Vhreshold

GGGAGAGAA

Tec
hnice Timeout Period meout Period ica

l
ay alal allllalicnic

coVVININxonVINx Increasing, -5Vncreasing, -5Vx ont
Increasing, -5V (+5%sing, -5V (+5nteasing, +1.8V (-10%) g, +1.8V (-10%teg, +2.5V (-10%) Thre2.5V (-10%) Thrten

.0V (-10%) Threshol10%) Threshoen
t(-5%) Threshold Threshold nt%) Thresholdhreshold ttreshold hold t

d

ttnt
entetent

onococ

s3.003 00st4.25 4.25 sstsststi4.634.63sti4.50 4.50 ssstiti
l-15 -15 tiltilll

1.51.5

till
0.4 0.4

titilllllllllltiltists
va

li
μAμv1 v115 va

lid
va

lili
v

www.austriamicrosystems.com/Supervisors/AS1923 Revision 1.01 5 - 16